## TOWN COUNCIL OF IRVINGTON, VIRGINIA RESOLUTION INITIATING AND REFERRING ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

**WHEREAS,** Town Council has considered a proposed amendment to the zoning ordinance of the Town of Irvington, Virginia (the "Proposed Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Proposed Amendment is either attached hereto and described as: An Ordinance Amendment to Clarify Termination of Short Term Rental Conditional Use Permits; and

**WHEREAS,** the Proposed Amendment is proposed to serve the health, safety, welfare and good zoning practices of the Town and its citizens; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town Council wishes to initiate and refer the Proposed Amendment to the Town Planning Commission for its consideration, edits thereto and recommendation thereof.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Town Council of the Town of Irvington, Virginia does hereby initiate and refer the Proposed Amendment to the Town Planning Commission for its consideration, edits thereto, and recommendation thereof in the manner provided by general law.

ADOPTED: This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_.

AYES:

NAYS:

**ABSTENTIONS:** 

**ABSENT:** 

ATTEST:

Clerk, Town Council of Irvington, Virginia